
Lenoir-Rhyne (22-5) -vs- King (Tenn.) (19-16)
3/23/2026 at Bristol, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isabelle Wilkins (2-2)
Loss: Savana Luper (5-4)
HBP: Savana Luper
PB: Aubrey King (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 103   Weather: Cold, Windy, and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lenoir-Rhyne 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 10 0
King (Tenn.) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 2

Lenoir-Rhyne 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Autumn Joyce cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Madison Primm 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Lani Warren c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Chloe Woodward pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alexandria Gray dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Faith Carrigan ph 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Avery Kiger 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Montana Honeycutt ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kaylan Brown lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Ryleigh Pinnix ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adriana Lamantia rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Lacey Nicholson 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Isabelle Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 4 2 5 10

2B: Lani Warren (2)
HR: Montana Honeycutt (1)
SB: Kaylan Brown (1)
HBP: Kaylan Brown (1)

King (Tenn.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Giana Winge lf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Katie Ryan cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy dp 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
Aubrey King c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Olesia Walch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savana Luper p/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aviah Bunsic ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carlie Sheets 1b/ph 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Riley Lamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Richey rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
Grace Shary 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Bradlie Warner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alena Demakas 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 9 2 1 3 7

2B: Ella Richey (1)
SH: Katie Ryan (1)
E: Aviah Bunsic (1); Grace Shary (1)

Lenoir-Rhyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabelle Wilkins (W, 2-2) 7.0 9 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 7 10 110
Totals 9 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 7 10 110

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Savana Luper (L, 5-4) 4.1 7 5 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 25 4 7 90
Riley Lamb 2.2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 27
Totals 10 5 4 2 5 0 0 1 0 33 36 7 9 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 1st LEN KIN
Autumn Joyce grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Madison Primm lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Lani Warren doubled to right center (2-2 BSSB). 0 0
Lani Warren advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Alexandria Gray struck out looking (3-2 SBBSBFK). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st LEN KIN
Giana Winge lined out to p (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Katie Ryan grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 2nd LEN KIN
Avery Kiger flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Montana Honeycutt singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kaylan Brown struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Adriana Lamantia grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd LEN KIN
Aubrey King singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Olesia Walch pinch ran for Aubrey King. 0 0
Savana Luper grounded out p to ss to 1b (0-2 SFFFF); Olesia Walch out at second ss to 1b. 0 0
Aviah Bunsic walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 0 0
Carlie Sheets singled to third base (2-2 BFFB); Aviah Bunsic advanced to second. 0 0
Ella Richey struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 3rd LEN KIN
Aubrey King to c for Olesia Walch. 0 0
Lacey Nicholson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Autumn Joyce grounded out to ss (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 0
Madison Primm singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Lani Warren reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 KBBB); Madison Primm out at second ss
unassisted. 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd LEN KIN
Grace Shary singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Giana Winge singled to right field (2-0 BB); Grace Shary advanced to second. 0 0
Katie Ryan grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Giana Winge advanced to second; Grace Shary advanced to
third. 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Grace Shary scored. 0 1
Aubrey King struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 4th LEN KIN
Alexandria Gray grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Avery Kiger singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
Montana Honeycutt homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Avery Kiger scored. 2 1
Kaylan Brown walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 1
Adriana Lamantia lined out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 2 1
Kaylan Brown stole second. 2 1
Lacey Nicholson walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 2 1
Autumn Joyce singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Lacey Nicholson advanced to third; Kaylan Brown
scored. 3 1



Madison Primm grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th LEN KIN
Savana Luper grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 3 1
Aviah Bunsic flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1
Carlie Sheets popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 3 1

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 5th LEN KIN
Lani Warren doubled to right center (1-1 BS). 3 1
Faith Carrigan pinch hit for Alexandria Gray. 3 1
Chloe Woodward pinch ran for Lani Warren. 3 1
Faith Carrigan reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Chloe Woodward scored. 4 1
Avery Kiger reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 BBBK); Faith Carrigan advanced to second. 4 1
Montana Honeycutt flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Kaylan Brown hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Avery Kiger advanced to second; Faith Carrigan advanced to third. 4 1
Riley Lamb to p for Savana Luper. 4 1
Savana Luper to 1b for Carlie Sheets. 4 1
Adriana Lamantia grounded out p to 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Kaylan Brown advanced to second; Avery
Kiger advanced to third; Faith Carrigan scored, unearned. 5 1
Lacey Nicholson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th LEN KIN
Lani Warren to c for Chloe Woodward. 5 1
Ella Richey singled to third base (0-0). 5 1
Grace Shary struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 5 1
Giana Winge singled up the middle (0-2 FK); Ella Richey advanced to second. 5 1
Katie Ryan popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 1
Yuleesa Kennedy grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFBFF). 5 1

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 6th LEN KIN
Savana Luper to 1b for Riley Lamb. 5 1
Riley Lamb to p for Savana Luper. 5 1
Autumn Joyce struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 5 1
Madison Primm singled up the middle (0-0). 5 1
Lani Warren reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Madison Primm out at second 3b to 2b. 5 1
Faith Carrigan singled to left field (1-0 B); Lani Warren advanced to second. 5 1
Avery Kiger popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th LEN KIN
Aubrey King grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 5 1
Savana Luper grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 5 1
Aviah Bunsic popped up to ss (1-0 B). 5 1

Lenoir-Rhyne - Top of 7th LEN KIN
Montana Honeycutt lined out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Ryleigh Pinnix pinch hit for Kaylan Brown. 5 1
Ryleigh Pinnix flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 5 1
Adriana Lamantia singled to right field (0-1 F). 5 1
Lacey Nicholson struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 5 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th LEN KIN
Kaylan Brown to lf for Ryleigh Pinnix. 5 1
Carlie Sheets pinch hit for Riley Lamb. 5 1



Carlie Sheets grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 1
Ella Richey doubled to center field (1-0 B). 5 1
Grace Shary singled to right center (1-0 B); Ella Richey advanced to third. 5 1
Giana Winge singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Grace Shary advanced to second; Ella Richey scored. 5 2
Bradlie Warner pinch ran for Grace Shary. 5 2
Katie Ryan reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Giana Winge out at second 3b to 2b; Bradlie
Warner advanced to third. 5 2
Yuleesa Kennedy popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


